



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 345/2024, CRL.M.A. 7825/2024**

SHRI ADALAT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Mr. J.P. Jain and Mr. Ambuj Johar, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.05.2024

List on 03.09.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 30, 2024

B.S. Rohella