



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 345/2024**
SHRI ADALAT

.....Petitioner
Through: Petitioner with his counsel Mr. Ashok
Kumar Singh, Mr. J.P. Jain, Mr.
Ranjeet Kumar and Mr. Kundan
Kumar, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
27.03.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 16.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 27, 2025/

Click here to check corrigendum, if any