



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 345/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22943/2025**

SHRI ADALAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Mr. R.K. Jain, Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Mr. Kundan Kumar, Advocates with Petitioner

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the State
Ms. Pratima Lakra, CGSC with Ms. Mansi Aggarwal, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

1. Reply has not been filed by respondent no. 2, despite last opportunity granted on the last date of hearing. Accordingly, opportunity to file reply stands closed.
2. The Trial Court Record has been received.
3. List for final disposal on 13.02.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 03, 2025/ns/ TD