



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 345/2024, CRL.M.A. 22943/2025**

SHRI ADALAT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. & ANR.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Mr.
Upasana Bakshi, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

13.02.2026

Although right to file reply of respondent no.2 has been closed, and today, however, since there is no appearance on his behalf for addressing arguments, in the interest of justice, renotify on 29.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/NA