



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 345/2024, CRL.M.A. 22943/2025**

SHRI ADALAT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. A.K. Singh and Mr. R. K. Jain,**
Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.**
Upasna Bakshi and Mr. Aditya
Vikram Singh, Advocates
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra,
Advocate for Ms. Pratima N. Lakra,
CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

Since learned proxy counsel for the respondent no.2 seeks adjournment, in the interest of justice, renotify on 13.07.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/rr