



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 345/2024, CRL.M.A. 22943/2025**

SHRI ADALAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Mr.
Ranjeet Kumar and Mr. Kundan
Kumar, Advs. alongwith petitioner

versus

**GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP
Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Ms. Indu Uttara and Mr. Shailendra
Kumar Mishra, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
13.07.2026

%

It is already 04:50 P.M. Due to paucity of time, the present matter
could not be taken up for hearing. Renotify on 25.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 13, 2026/Ab